#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBOKE N∆ dha Bank of Oklahoma I	FORMERLY Bank of Oklahoma, National Association	106/20/2012	National Association: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BFN Operations LLC
Street Address:	Suite 250 1400 Civic Place
City:	Southlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3821724	NATURAL LIFE
Registration Number:	3821722	NATURAL LIFE
Registration Number:	1883820	NATURE'S PROMISE
Registration Number:	3217697	HYSTERIA
Registration Number:	3572508	FOREVER & EVER
Registration Number:	3824634	SUPER SWEET
Registration Number:	3764240	FOREVER AND EVER HYDRANGEA
Registration Number:	4089766	PLATINUM PERENNIALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-7365

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth L. Brooks - Hunton & Williams Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-7074 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76200.10 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth L. Brooks Signature: /Elizabeth L. Brooks/ 06/28/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=BFN IP Release#page1.tif source=BFN IP Release#page2.tif source=BFN IP Release#page3.tif source=BFN IP Release#page4.tif

source=BFN IP Release#page5.tif

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks and Copyrights)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of June 20, 2012, is made by BOKF, NA dba Bank of Oklahoma (formerly known as Bank of Oklahoma, National Association), as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, BFN Operations LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks and copyrights listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the Intellectual Property as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in Grantor's Intellectual Property referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> BOKE, NA dba BANK OF OKLAHOMA (formerly known as Bank of Oklahoma, National Association)

By: <u>Push Alyand</u>

Name: Savan Alexander

Title: Vice President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )	
COUNTY OF TULSA	etter .
of BOKF, NA dba Bank of Oklahoma (forn	re me personal came Nex as Def. to me lepose and say that (s)he is Nice Presided and that (s)he is to executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he to execute such document.
	Notary Public for
	Notary's printed name:
	Binne Millips
	My commission expires: 11-5 , 2013
	Notary Public State of Oklahome DIANE PHILLIPS TACA COUNTY COUNTS COUNTY COUNTS COUNTY

### SCHEDULE A

## **Trademarks**

Mark	Serial or Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NATURAL LIFE and Design	3,821,724	7/20/2010
Navarol Life		
NATURAL LIFE	3,821,722	7/20/2010
NATURE'S PROMISE	1,883,820	3/14/1995
HYSTERIA	3,217,697	3/13/2007
FOREVER & EVER	3,572,508	2/10/2009
SUPER SWEET	3,824,634	7/27/2010
FOREVER AND EVER HYDRANGEA	3,764,240	3/23/2010
PLATINUM PERENNIALS	4,089,766	1/24/2012

### **Copyrights**

Title	Document No.	Registration Date
Guide to Landscape Plants.	TX0007500492	5/24/2011
Natural Life Guide to Landscape Plants.	TX0005830814	10/15/2003
Accounts Receivable System	TXu000247124	07/25/1986
Orbit System	TXu000248169	07/25/1986
Wholesale Price List (1994-1995)	TX0003884577	09/06/1994
Wholesale Price List (1998)	VA0000898266	02/12/1998
Wholesale Price List (1993-1994)	TX0003632899	10/25/1993
Selected for Summer	VA0000791963	05/28/1996

Title	Document No.	Registration Date
Planting.		
Accounts Receivable System	V3504D770	11/28/2003
Accounts Receivable System	V3451D488	4/17/2000
Natural Life Tag	VA0000898432	2/12/1998

 $76200.000010\ EMF\_US\ 40283899v1$ 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0007 RECORDED: 06/28/2012**